
 United Nations  A/70/369/Corr.2 

  

General Assembly  
Distr.: General 

12 October 2015 

 

Original: English 

 

 

15-17625 (E)    121015     

*1517625*  
 

Seventieth session  

Agenda items 134 and 148 
 

Proposed programme budget for the biennium 2016-2017 
 

Administrative and budgetary aspects of the financing  

of the United Nations peacekeeping operations  
 

 

 

  Seventh progress report on the enterprise resource 
planning project 
 

 

  Report of the Secretary-General 
 

 

  Corrigendum 
 

  Paragraph 101 (c) 
 

For the existing text substitute  

 (c) To note that the amount of $31,306,700 was approved by the 

Assembly in its resolution 69/308 under the support account for peacekeeping 

operations for the financial period from 1 July 2015 to 30 June 2016, of which 

$22,891,500 was for the period from 1 July to 31 December 2015 and $8,415,200 

for the period from 1 January to 30 June 2016, and that resource requirements 

in the amount of $25,245,700 will be included in the subsequent requirements 

for the support account for peacekeeping operations for the following financial 

periods: from 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017 ($16,830,400); and from 1 July 2017 

to 30 June 2018 ($8,415,300); 

 

  Note: Document A/70/369/Corr.1, dated 5 October 2015, is hereby withdrawn.  

http://undocs.org/A/70/369/Corr.1

